The City of Rogers City is hiring

The City of Rogers City is looking to fill the following position:

• Public Works Department Equipment Operator

The ideal candidate will possess basic computer skills, basic mechanical skills, the ability to communicate effectively with fellow employees and the public, basic knowledge of, and comfort operating, heavy equipment, ability to multitask and meet deadlines, ability to gain and maintain a CDL, and the flexibility to work evenings and weekends as necessary. City will train the right person interested in a career in public service. This position offers competitive wages and benefits.

Those interested in the position should email a resume and letter of interest to <u>tkoss@rogerscity.com</u> or mail/drop-off those documents to the City of Rogers City, 193 E. Michigan Ave., Rogers City, MI 49779 not later than noon on September 27, 2023. Those with questions about the position should contact Rogers City DPW supervisor Roger Wenzel at (989) 734-3494. The City of Rogers City is an equal opportunity employer and provider.